		$ \rho$ β			RTCLI	
DATE IN 3 (5 //	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER A	LOGGED IN 5.5//	туре///	APP NO. 1/125403	325
			7 1	1000	11.00	

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHE

			_
Ti	HIS CHECKLIST IS N	IANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE	
Applic	[DHC-Dow [PC-Po		l
[1]	TYPE OF AI	PPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD	1
	Checl [B]	Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD Cone Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR	Į.
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR	
	[D]	Other: Specify	
[2]	NOTIFICAT [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or ■ Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners	
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner	
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,	
	[F]	Waivers are Attached	
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE ATION INDICATED ABOVE.	
	al is <mark>accurate</mark> a	TION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative nd complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this quired information and notifications are submitted to the Division.	
	Note	Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.	
	Catanach r Type Name	Signature Agent for Apache Corporation Title	
		5/5/// <u>drcatanach@netscape.com</u> Date E-Mail Address	

Hand Delivered

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attention: Ms. Jami Bailey, CPG Division Director

Re: Application-to-Amend-Order-No:-NSL-6342>
Dayton Hardy Well No. 9
API No. 30-025-40078
1331' FSL & 467' FEL, Unit I
Section 20, T-21 South, R-37 East, NMPM,
Undesignated Wantz-Abo Pool
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Bailey:

By Order No. NSL-6342 dated February 28, 2011 the Division authorized Apache Corporation ("Apache") to drill its Dayton Hardy Well No. 9 at an unorthodox oil well location 1331 feet from the South line and 467 feet from the East line (Unit I) of Section 20, Township 21 South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico to test the Blinebry Oil & Gas Pool (Oil-6660), Tubb Oil & Gas Pool (Oil-60240) and Drinkard Pool (Oil-19190). The NE/4 SE/4 of Section 20 is dedicated to the well forming standard 40-acre oil spacing and proration units for each of the pools.

Geologic data obtained during the drilling of the well indicates the possibility that the Abo formation may be productive in the subject well. Consequently, Apache hereby requests that Order No. NSL-6342 be amended to include the Undesignated Wantz-Abo Pool. The NE/4 SE/4 of Section 20 will be dedicated to the well in the Undesignated Wantz-Abo Pool thereby forming a standard 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit.

The Wantz-Abo Pool is governed by Division Rule 19.19.15.9 which requires standard 40-acre spacing and proration units with wells to be located no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit.

There is currently no Abo production within the proposed spacing unit, nor in the affected offset acreage.

The affected offset acreage in the Undesignated Wantz-Abo Pool is the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 20. This affected offset acreage is operated by Apache Corporation. **Please**

be advised however, that the Dayton Hardy Lease, which encompasses the N/2 SE/4 of Section 20 is owned by Apache Permian Exploration & Production, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Apache Corporation. The DC Hardy Lease encompasses the S/2 SE/4 of Section 20 and is owned by Apache Corporation. Although the working interest ownership between these two leases is common, the royalty interest is slightly different. Consequently, Apache Corporation and Apache Permian Exploration & Production, LLC will revise the Cooperative Well Agreement that was originally executed for the Dayton Hardy No. 9 governing the Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard intervals, to include the Wantz-Abo Pool. This agreement governs, among other things, the sharing of well cost and production revenue from the Dayton Hardy No. 9.

Due to the ownership of the affected offset acreage cited above, notice of this application is not required to any party.

In summary, approval of the requested amendment will provide Apache Corporation the opportunity to recover additional oil and gas reserves from the Wantz-Abo Pool underlying the NE/4 SE/4 of Section 20 that may otherwise not be recovered, thereby preventing waste, and will not violate correlative rights.

Since the well has already been drilled to total depth, Apache respectfully requests expedited approval of this application.

If you should have any questions, please call me at (505) 690-9453.

Sincerely,

David Catanach, Agent Apache Corporation 6120 S. Yale, Suite 1500 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136

David (atanal

Xc: OCD-Hobbs

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised July 16, 2010 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-025-40078		10	Pool Code			Pool Name					
		8	62700				Wantz-Abo				
Property Code 306597		ν.	Property Name						9	Well Number	
300397 OGRID No.			Dayton Hardy Operator Name						Elevation		
	873			An	-	Corpora	tion		1	3488	
L				71P			·····		1 210		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township				ace Location eet from the North/South line Feet from the			East/West line County		
I	20	21 South	37 East	Lot Rui	re	1331'	South	467'	East	Lea	
		21 30utii	J	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>		13430	La	
TTT T	6-4						ferent Fron		East AV and the a	Commen	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	re	et from the	North/South I	ine Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Dedicated Acre	s Ioint	or Infill	Consolidat	e Code	Order	No	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	***	
40	.5 301116	Or THILLI	Consoliuat	e Coue	Order	140.					
					L						
No Allowable v	vill be assig	ned to this con	pletion until	all interes	ts have	been conso	lidated or a nor	n-standard unit has b	een approved by the	ne Division	
		···			-	1		OPERATO	OR CERTIFICA	TION	
								I hereby certify that the infe			
								to the best of my knowledge owns a working interest or	and belief, and that this or	ganization either	
							•	the proposed bottomhole lo	cation or has a right to drit	l this well at this	
l								location pursuant to a cont interest, or to a voluntary p	ooling agreement or a com		
								order heretofor entered by	the Division.		
								1			
								Signature		Date	
								Printed Name			
								,			
								E-mail Address			
								SURVEYO	R CERTIFIC	ATION	
									at the well location s		
								plat was plotted f	rom field notes of act	tual surveys	
									der my supervision, correct to the best of		
						Dourto	n Hardy No. 0	same is true and t	orrect to the best of	my venej.	
						Dayto	n Hardy No. 9	Date of Survey			
		. ,				-		1			
								Signature and Sea	d of Professional Sur	veyor:	
							12211				
							1331'				
								Certificate Numb	er	·	